



SHRI SHIVAJI SCIECNE AND ARTS COLLEGE

Chikhli, Dist-Buldana-443201

NAAC Reaccredited with 'B++' Grade (CGPA2.82)

ISO:9001-2015

Website: https://shivajichk.ac.inPh. No. (07264)-242088



Hon'ble Shri. Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh

Research and Development Cell

Research Advisory Council

1. Chairperson: Dr. O. S. Deshmukh

2. Director: Dr. S. I. Jukkalkar

3. Committee -1: Dr. S. M. Kalakhe (In Charge)

(Finance and Infrastructure)

4. Committee- 2: Dr. V. U. Pochhi (In Charge)

(Research Programme, Policy Development)

5. Committee -3: Dr. M. T. Nikam (In Charge)

(Collaboration and Community)

6. Committee -4: Dr. G. D. Thorat (In Charge)

(Product Development, Monitoring & Commercialization)

7. Committee – 5: Dr. J. J. Jadhao (In Charge)

(IPR, Legal & Ethical Matter)